PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6239137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEW YEEN CHAI	11/08/2016
ROBERT WIDDOP	11/08/2016
TRACEY GASPARI	11/08/2016
HUEY WEN LEE	10/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONASH UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	WELLINGTON ROAD
City:	CLAYTON, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16984996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400 Email: long@bozpat.com

BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY, SUITE 200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FREE-024CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES S. KEDDIE
SIGNATURE:	/James S. Keddie/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=FREE-024_Assignment-FromPCT#page1.tif source=FREE-024 Assignment-FromPCT#page2.tif source=FREE-024_Assignment-FromPCT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053425 FRAME: 0736 506192398

source=FREE-024_Assignment-FromPCT#page4.tif
source=FREE-024_Assignment-FromPCT#page5.tif
source=FREE-024_Assignment-FromPCT#page6.tif
source=FREE-024_Assignment-FromPCT#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 053425 FRAME: 0737

Confirmatory assignment deed

Australia.

This	assignment	deed is	ade between the following parties:	
Assi	gnors		he persons named in the schedule as the Assignors	
Assi	gnee	ئىنىدىنىدىنىدىنىنىن سامارىيىنى ئالىرىنى ئالىرىنى ئالىرىنى ئالىرىنى ئالىرىنى ئالىرىنى ئالىرىنى ئالىرىنى ئالىرىنى	ne person(s) named in the schedule as the Assignee	
Back	ground	······································	The Assignors are inventors	
			The Assignors wish to confirm in writing that the Assignor have assigned all right, title or interest in the Intellectual Property described in the schedule to the Assignee on the date of creation of such Intellectual Property; and	
			The Assignors agree to assist the Assignee to be officially recorded as owner of the Intellectual Property.	/
This	deed witne	esses	at in consideration of, among other things, the mutual comises contained in this deed, and the payment of AU\$10, ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree:	
1	right, tit	le and ir	nfirm the assignment to the Assignee of all the Assignors' rest in the Intellectual Property on the date of creation of strty, free of encumbrances and third party rights.	ıch
2	The As	signors a	ree to:	
	(a)	the As	all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to enable gnee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers ual property as sole of the Intellectual Property; and	
	(b)		to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably in relation to the Intellectual Property.	
3			rned by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Victoria,	

1001534655

Schedule

Assignor

Siew Yeen Chai

of c/- Wellington Road, Clayton, Victoria 3800, Australia

Australian

Robert Widdop

of c/- Wellington Road, Clayton, Victoria 3800, Australia

Australian

Tracey Gaspari

of c/- Wellington Road, Clayton, Victoria 3800, Australia

Australian

Huey Wen Lee

of c/- Wellington Road, Clayton, Victoria 3800, Australia

Malaysian

Assignee

Monash University

of Wellington Road, Clayton, Victoria 3800, Australia

Intellectual Property:

Australian Patent Application No 2015903035

filed on 30 July 2015

entitled "Fibrotic treatment",

and the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further application(s), including application(s) in foreign countries, for invention(s) described in that application.

International Patent Application No PCT/AU2016/050681

filed on 29 July 2016

entitled "Fibrotic treatment"

and claiming convention priority from Australian Patent Application

No 2015903035 filed on 30 July 2015

and the invention(s) described in that International Patent application and the right to file further application(s), including applications in foreign countries, for invention(s) described in that

application.

The right to claim priority under any applicable International convention for patent application(s) relating to invention(s) described in the abovementioned patent applications.

1001534655

	Executed as a deed
	Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by Siew Yeen Chai
sign here ≽	Bellaj
date	Bellay 11/08/2016
	in the presence of
sign here ⊳ print name	Witness 11/08/16 PETA BURNS.
	Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by Robert Widdop
sign here ⊳	
date	
	in the presence of

1001534655

sign here ▶ Witness

	Executed as a deed
	Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by Siew Yeen Chai
sign here ▶	
date	
	in the presence of
sign here >	Witness
print name	
	Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by Robert Widdop
sign here >	for willy
date	1/8/16
	in the presence of
sign here Þ	The state of the s
	Witness
print name	CHEIGHAN BANNEZ

1001534655

	Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by Tracey Gaspari
sign here ▶	
date	11/08/2016
	in the presence of
sign here ▶	<u>ces</u>
orint name	Witness CHRISHAN SAMVEL
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Assignor
	Assignor Signed sealed and delivered by Huey Wen Lee
sign here ▶	Signed sealed and delivered by
sign here ▶ date	Signed sealed and delivered by
	Signed sealed and delivered by

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

page 4

print name

Assignor

Signed sealed and delivered by Tracey Gaspari

sign here 🕨	,
date	wppppwprode444pplanessaccinities
	in the presence of
sign here 🕨	Witness
	Witness
print name	
	Assignor
	Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by Huey Wen Lee
	\P. \Z
sign here ⊳	Fures
	V)
date	10/08/2016
	in the presence of
	200
sign here 🕨	
	Witness
neint name	Zhenhua Li

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

page 4

Assignee

Signed sealed and delivered by Monash University pursuant to Regulation 76 of the Monash University (Council) Regulations by

sign here ►	Halina Gerald
orgin moral e	Director/Officer \
print name	Halina Oswald Director
sign here ►	Monash Research Office Monash University
•	Director/Officer
print name	
dale	15/8/16

1001534655

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

page 5

PATENT REEL: 053425 FRAME: 0744